508770965 09/20/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI510195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter McConnell	09/19/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	STUDIO UNSEEN LLC	
Street Address:	2955 Manchester Avenue	
City:	Cardiff by the Sea	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92007	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10729106	
Patent Number:	10785958	
Patent Number:	10905104	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8586359686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8586352142

Email: delliott@rbiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: James P. Broder

**Address Line 1:** 13400 Sabre Springs Pkwy

Address Line 2: Suite 175

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30209.100.P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennise Elliott
SIGNATURE:	Dennise Elliott
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PatentAssignment\_30209#page1.tiff source=PatentAssignment\_30209#page2.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068646 FRAME: 0766

508770965

Attorney Docket No. 30209.100

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between Peter McConnell

("Assignor"), residing at 1238 Agate, San Diego, CA 92109, and Studio Unseen LLC, a

California limited liability company ("Assignee"), having a place of business located at 2955

Manchester Avenue, Cardiff by the Sea, CA 92007;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of Patents listed in Attachment "A" (hereinafter the

"Patents"); and,

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Patents from Assignor pursuant to this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts all right, title and

interest in and to the Patents (including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, continuations-

in-part, revisions, extensions, reissues and reexaminations thereof, both foreign and domestic)

and the exclusive right to enforce the Patents in the United States and throughout the world in

the sole name of Assignee, its successors or assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set my hand and on the

date set out adjacent to my name herein below.

Date:

09/19/24

Peter McConnell

Assignment Page 1 of 2

## ATTACHMENT "A"

TITLE	APPLICATION NO.	PATENT NO.	DATE ISSUED
CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY FOR LEASH SYSTEM	15/974,110	10,729,106 B2	August 4, 2020
HANDLE ASSEMBLY FOR LEASH SYSTEM	16/100,821	10,785,958 B2	September 29, 2020
MULTI-PURPOSE PET MAINTENANCE DEVICE	16/562,305	10,905,104 B2	February 2, 2021

<sup>\*</sup>end of document\*

Assignment Page 2 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 068646 FRAME: 0768